
MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

( MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY,) 

Tel No. – 022-23531329, E-mail :eed3mhada@gmail.com. 

Ref No. EE/D-2/MBR&RB/e-Tender/   03 / 2019-20 

e- TENDER NOTICE 

 

Sr. 
No. 

 

Name of Works 

 

Estimated 
cost  in Rs. 

E.M.D. 
1% of 

Estimate
d cost in 

Rs. 

Security 
Deposit 
2%  of 

Estimated 
cost in Rs. 

Registrat
ion 

(Class) 
of 

Contract
or 

Tender 
Price 

including 
GST in 

Rs. 

Time limit for 
completion 

of work 

1. Repairs to Bldg. No. 32-34-

40-46 Shuklaji 

Street,Mumbai                     

( Board Fund) 

7,19,568/- 7196.00 15,000/- 

50%  

Initially & 

50% 

Through 

Bill 

Class- VII 
& above 

560/- 

 

15th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

2. Repairs to Bldg. No. 83-87, 

Khetwadi Back 

Road,Mumbai                      

( Board Fund) 

9,85,778/- 9858.00 20,000/- 

50%  

Initially & 

50% 

Through 

Bill 

Class- VII 
& above 

560/- 

 

15th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

3. Repairs to Bldg. No. 275-

J,Tardeo,Cama Bldg, 

Road,Mumbai                       

( Board Fund) 

9,60,258/- 9603.00 20,000/- 

50%  

Initially & 

50% 

Through 

Bill 

Class- VII 
& above 

560/- 

 

15th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

4. Repairs to Bldg. No. 88-

88A,99-94 Sleater 

Road,Abhyankar Bldg 

No.1,Mumbai                        

( Board Fund) 

8,83,397/- 8834.00 18,000/- 

50%  

Initially & 

50% 

Through Bil 

Class- VII 
& above 

560/- 

 

15th Months 
(including 
monsoon) 

5. Repairs to Bldg. No. 15-21, 

Tara Temple Lane, Mumbai.  

(Board Fund Work) 

6,76,017/- 6760.00 14000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through Bill 

Class- VII 
& above 

560.00 15th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

6. Repairs to Bldg. No. 24, 

Ratan Tata Road,  Mumbai 

(Board Fund Work) 

8,74,837/- 8748.00 18000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through 

Bill) 

Class- VII 
& above 

560.00 15th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

7. Repairs to Bldg. No. 305-

311, S,V.P. Road, Girgaon 

Mumbai (Board Fund Work) 

32,68,203/- 32682.00 66000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through 

Bill) 

Class- V-
A  & 

above 

560.00 18th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 



 

 
Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form ``B-1'' (Percentage 

Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer D-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board,  at 89-95 
Rajani Mahal, Tardeo Road.  Mumbai- 400 034 from the contractors registered with 
PWD /MHADA /CPWD /CIDCO/MES/MJP/MIDC/Indian Railway / BPT / MCGM/ in 
the corresponding appropriate class of contractor. 

 

Sr. No Stage Description Date & Time 

1 Publishing Date  10.12.2019      10.00 AM 

2 Document Download / Sale Start Date  10.12.2019     10.00 AM 

3 Bid Submission Start Date 10.12.2019      10.00 AM 

4 Bid Submission & Document Download 
End Date 

24.12.2019       05.30 PM 

5 Technical Bid Opening Date 26.12.2019      11.00 AM  

6 Price Bid Opening  Date 27.12.2019     11.00 AM  

1.    The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system.  
All  the   notifications and detailed terms and Conditions regarding this tender 
notice hereafter will be published online on website 
https://mahatenders.gov.in,  

        MHADA Website https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in 
 

 
                                                                                                                                                                                        
                                                                                    Executive Engineer, D-2 Divn, 
                                                                                               M. B.R & R Board 

8. Repairs to Bldg., No. 44-

50, Gulshan Mahal, R.S. 

Nimkar Marg, Mumbai 

(MLC Fund Work) 

4,55,552/- 4555.00 10000.00 

( 50% 

initially & 

50% 

through 

Bill) 

Class- 
VIII & 
above 

560.00 10th Months 

(including 
monsoon) 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
https://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in/

